Form PTO-1595 03 - 10 - 20	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	1 HALL HALL HALL COMP.	
To the Honorable Commission: 1026953	317 ∠ched original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Thomas H. Barth	Name: Am-Safe Aviation	
3.16-64	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	1043 N. 47th Avenue	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1043 N. 47th Avenue	
Other		
12/22/03	City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip: 85043	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
	ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Richard A. Speer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw I I P	<b>✓</b> Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2828	13-0019	
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60690		
	8	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.	\ <u>\</u> <u>\</u> <u>\</u> <u>\</u> <u>\</u> <u>\</u> \ <u>\</u> \ <u>\</u> \ <u>\</u> \ <u>\</u> \ <u>\</u> \ \ <u>\</u> \ \ <u>\</u> \ \ \ <u>\</u> \ \ \ \	
,		
Richard A. Speer	3/10/04 Date	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 8	
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4/	
Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	
	PATENT	

**REEL: 015059 FRAME: 0329** 

## **PATENT ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 03151371**

For: ■ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights ■ U.S. Application or

U.S. Provisional Application

■ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

•	
ASSIGNME	ENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of the payment law aluable consideration, the receipt of w	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and hich is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR:	
nventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the nvention	Thomas H. Barth (type or print name(s) of first ASSIGNOR)  120 Ave De Muret
	31300 Toulouse, France Address
	USA Nationality
(if assignment is by person or earny and this was recorded in PTO,	entity to whom invention was previously assigned add the following)
Recorded on	ReelFrame
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	AM-SAFE AVIATION (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(s))  1043 N. 47 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Address
	Phoenix, AZ 85043
	Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE

For:

By:

For: U.S. Patent For: 

PCT Application

> **PATENT REEL: 015059 FRAME: 0330**

the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## STACKABLE CHILD RESTRAINT FOR AIRCRAFT

(name of invention)

Nam	e of In	ventor(s): Thomas H. Barth and Andrew W. Mackie
-		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), or (f))
and v	which	is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
	•	To comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this Assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(c)	•	U.S. application No. <u>10/705,179</u> , filed <u>November 11, 2003</u> .
(d)		International application No
(e)		U.S. Patent No, issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	•	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
and,	in and	to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above
appl	ication	or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and any reissue
or re	-exam	nination thereof.

2

Attorney Docket No. 03151371

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary to desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal as executed below.

Date: 22 DEC 03 Signature of ASSIGNOR

RECORDED: 03/10/2004

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Thomas H. BARTH (type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

TECHNICAL DIRECTOR - EUROPE
Title

1200950 03151371

**PATENT** REEL: 015059 FRAME: 0332